

For Immediate Release

Company Name	Kurita Water Industries Ltd.	
Representative	Hirohiko Ejiri	
	Director, President and Representative Executive Officer	
(Securities code: 6370, Tokyo Stock Exchange Prime Market)		
Contact	Youichi Ono	
	General Manager of General Affairs and	
	Risk Management Department	
(TEL	+81-3-6743-5068)	

<u>Notice Regarding the Status of Acquisition of Own Shares</u> (Under the Provisions of the Articles of Incorporation Pursuant to the Provisions of Article 165, Paragraph (2) of the Companies Act)

Kurita Water Industries Ltd. (hereinafter the "Company") announces the status of acquisition of own shares in accordance with Article 156 of the Companies Act applicable pursuant to Article 165, paragraph 3 of the said Act, which was resolved at the Board of Directors meeting held on May 8, 2025. The details are as follows.

Details of Acquisition

(1) Class of shares acquired	: Common shares of the Company
(2) Total number of shares acquired	: 1,557,700 shares
(3) Total amount of share acquisition costs	: 8,219,991,594 yen
(4) Period of acquisition	: From May 9, 2025 to May 31, 2025
(5) Method of acquisition	: Market acquisition on the Tokyo Stock Exchange

## (Reference)

1. Details of acquisition as resolved at the Board of Directors meeting held on May 8, 2025			
(1) Class of shares to be acquired	: Common share of the Company		
(2) Total number of shares to be acquired	: Up to 3,500,000 shares		
(Equivalent to 3.12% of outstanding shares (excluding treasury shares))			
(3) Total amount of share acquisition costs	: Up to 15,000,000,000 yen		
(4) Period of acquisition	: From May 9, 2025 to August 31, 2025		
(5) Method of acquisition	: Market acquisition on the Tokyo Stock Exchange		

2. Total number and amount of shares acquired pursuant to the resolution at the Board of Directors meeting held on May 8, 2025 (as of May 31, 2025)

(1) Total number of shares acquired : 1,557,700 shares

(2) Total amount of share acquisition costs : 8,219,991,594 yen